OP \$40.00 8690669

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM409283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texas Panhandle Honor Flight		12/08/2016	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honor Flight, Inc.	
Street Address:	175 South Tuttle Road	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45505	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86906690	TEXAS PANHANDLE HONOR FLIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8063581901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8063588116

Email: cstewart@bmwb-law.com

Correspondent Name: Christian D. Stewart

Address Line 1: 701 S Taylor, Suite 440, LB 103

Address Line 4: Amarillo, TEXAS 79101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christian D. Stewart	
SIGNATURE:	/Christian D. Stewart/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005938 FRAME: 0636

900387315

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Texas Panhandle Honor Flight, a corporation of the State of Texas, having its principal office at 1220 S. Polk Street, PO Box 3218, Amarillo, Texas 79116, has adopted, used, and is using, and is the owner of record of the following trademark application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Application No.	Application Date
TEXAS PANHANDLE HONOR	86/906,690	12 February 2016
FLIGHT		•

WHEREAS, Honor Flight, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, having its principal office at 175 South Tuttle Road, Springfield, Ohio 45505, is desirous of acquiring said trademark application,

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follow.

1. **Assignment.** Texas Panhandle Honor Flight hereby assigns to Honor Flight, Inc. all right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the trademark registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, registration, applications, or common law uses thereof

region anon, applications, or common law uses thereof.
Signed this 12 day of Acc., 2016.
ASSIGNOR January Yewis Signature
State of UKAS
County of Potter) ss:
On this day of light, 2016, personally appeared to the secretary, to me known and known to me to be the secretary of Texas Panhandle Honor Flight, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.
SHELLY R. AMASON Notary Public, State of Texas

TRADEMARK REEL: 005938 FRAME: 0637

RECORDED: 12/16/2016

My Commission Expires 08-27-2017